
SINGAPORE BOWLING FEDERATION
SONGHE SINGAPORE NATIONAL AGE GROUP 2026
UNDER 16 RESULTS (SINGLES)
GIRLS

SINGLES EVENT FINAL RESULTS
RANK CODE TEAM NAME NAME SQUAD Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total Avg HIGM HILO PINDIFF

1 1648C SSP G2 NATALIE POH JING WEN F 214 214 225 653 217.7 225 11 0
2 1602D AGAPE U16 GIRLS 2 VIANNE LI QIAO RONG E 192 215 228 635 211.7 228 36 -18
3 1603C AGAPE U16 GIRLS 3 NICOLE LIM YU XUAN E 226 197 210 633 211.0 226 29 -20
4 1682B TOO COOL 4 YOU ASHLEY BOO C 200 189 214 603 201.0 214 25 -50
5 1654A STRIKE Prudence MYSHA WOON RAZALI C 188 215 179 582 194.0 215 36 -71
6 1666D MAGGIES TAN SHAN RU F 192 199 185 576 192.0 199 14 -77
7 1648D SSP G2 ZHOU XUAN'EN KARISSA F 214 191 166 571 190.3 214 48 -82
8 1654D STRIKE Prudence COLETTE YEO HUI EN C 186 233 150 569 189.7 233 83 -84
9 1684C SMSS - 1 HEE YI FANG SARA D 185 191 177 553 184.3 191 14 -100
10 1649D SSP G3 KOH NUR HUMAIRA F 177 194 179 550 183.3 194 17 -103
11 1620B CHIJ TP TEAM 3 DENISE CHIA D 155 189 204 548 182.7 204 49 -105
12 1665D PIN-NELOPE TERESA ANNE CHONG F 169 161 214 544 181.3 214 53 -109
13 1685A SMSS - 2 TOH JIA YI D 179 209 156 544 181.3 209 53 -109
14 1657B STRIKE Sincerity VEREESA LING D 170 181 192 543 181.0 192 22 -110
15 1666A MAGGIES MABELLE TAN F 178 192 168 538 179.3 192 24 -115
16 1654B STRIKE Prudence FLORENCE LEO,  JU LE C 173 177 185 535 178.3 185 12 -118
17 1604A AGAPE U16 GIRLS 4 TNG ZI XIN E 149 186 198 533 177.7 198 49 -120
18 1642A NSRCC GIRLS ISABELLE ARIEL NAVARATNARAJAH C 165 173 195 533 177.7 195 30 -120
19 1623A CSC 4 LIU SI XUAN F 188 152 188 528 176.0 188 36 -125
20 1618C CHIJ TP TEAM 1 VERA NG YUN TONG D 195 161 168 524 174.7 195 34 -129
21 1684A SMSS - 1 TAYLOR YEO D 138 224 155 517 172.3 224 86 -136
22 1682A TOO COOL 4 YOU NATALIE TAN C 204 155 153 512 170.7 204 51 -141
23 1601C AGAPE U16 GIRLS 1 SARA MARIE JOSEPH E 161 187 160 508 169.3 187 27 -145
24 1645C SSP G1 RAELENE POH LIN EN E 165 140 202 507 169.0 202 62 -146
25 1654C STRIKE Prudence KYRA CHUA YI XIN C 178 170 159 507 169.0 178 19 -146
26 1618D CHIJ TP TEAM 1 SANDIE REID D 169 177 158 504 168.0 177 19 -149
27 1602C AGAPE U16 GIRLS 2 DARYN TAN SHUAN MIN E 167 171 163 501 167.0 171 8 -152
28 1666B MAGGIES CHARMAINE TOH F 210 163 124 497 165.7 210 86 -156
29 1623D CSC 4 ADELE LIEW ZI EN F 154 181 159 494 164.7 181 27 -159
30 1682C TOO COOL 4 YOU LAYLA JANE PEREIRA C 179 174 141 494 164.7 179 38 -159
31 1642D NSRCC GIRLS KAITLYN SHAYNA KAN JING NING C 199 154 140 493 164.3 199 59 -160
32 1673B TRINITY BOWLING 10 YEE EN XI N 149 174 170 493 164.3 174 25 -160
33 1648A SSP G2 GWENDOLYN LEE XIN LE F 152 186 154 492 164.0 186 34 -161
34 1684B SMSS - 1 FU XUAN EN TASHA D 136 181 175 492 164.0 181 45 -161
35 1621C CHIJ TP TEAM 4 XIE NINGNING D 207 117 167 491 163.7 207 90 -162
36 1641D ROLLING PINS MARIESSA SOFEA C 165 187 137 489 163.0 187 50 -164
37 1603D AGAPE U16 GIRLS 3 CELESTE ANG KETING E 146 174 169 489 163.0 174 28 -164
38 1641C ROLLING PINS CELESTIA CHUA XUAN NI C 168 171 150 489 163.0 171 21 -164
39 1684D SMSS - 1 ANDREA TOH D 161 177 150 488 162.7 177 27 -165
40 1687B SMSS - 4 CHELSEA LAI HOI TONG D 125 221 141 487 162.3 221 96 -166
41 1618A CHIJ TP TEAM 1 MICAYLA TAN D 170 191 126 487 162.3 191 65 -166
42 1682D TOO COOL 4 YOU HAILEY ANN PEREIRA C 174 198 113 485 161.7 198 85 -168
43 1641B ROLLING PINS LAI Z K C 151 190 144 485 161.7 190 46 -168
44 1641A ROLLING PINS DESIREE CHAN C 180 149 155 484 161.3 180 31 -169
45 1623B CSC 4 ADELE TAN F 152 164 168 484 161.3 168 16 -169
46 1649A SSP G3 NUR ILLYA JAZALYNN BINTE MUHAMMAD ZULHAIDI F 166 159 159 484 161.3 166 7 -169
47 1645D SSP G1 CHEONG KAH YAN E 183 155 145 483 161.0 183 38 -170
48 1601B AGAPE U16 GIRLS 1 TRISH YAM SI NING E 178 139 165 482 160.7 178 39 -171
49 1657D STRIKE Sincerity CHRISTINE TAN D 168 168 144 480 160.0 168 24 -173
50 1620D CHIJ TP TEAM 3 ENYA TAN D 154 137 188 479 159.7 188 51 -174
51 1649C SSP G3 KWEK EN HWEE, CELESTE F 143 140 194 477 159.0 194 54 -176
52 1657A STRIKE Sincerity NEO JIA NING D 170 137 169 476 158.7 170 33 -177
53 1620A CHIJ TP TEAM 3 EVA RODJIO D 155 144 176 475 158.3 176 32 -178
54 1672D TRINITY BOWLING 9 HALEY LIM RUI SI N 157 148 170 475 158.3 170 22 -178
55 1601D AGAPE U16 GIRLS 1 NG JIN XUAN CLARISSA E 181 170 123 474 158.0 181 58 -179
56 1619B CHIJ TP TEAM 2 CLAIRE CHEONG D 158 157 159 474 158.0 159 2 -179
57 1644A RSD U16 GIRLS HAILEY YAP YU XI E 140 166 167 473 157.7 167 27 -180
58 1642C NSRCC GIRLS RIYAN LEE MEI XUAN C 148 190 134 472 157.3 190 56 -181
59 1644B RSD U16 GIRLS LIM YU EN PARISA E 117 192 162 471 157.0 192 75 -182
60 1601A AGAPE U16 GIRLS 1 MEGAN TAN QI YA E 166 167 137 470 156.7 167 30 -183
61 1648B SSP G2 NG XUAN RU F 146 149 174 469 156.3 174 28 -184
62 1618B CHIJ TP TEAM 1 NURYN AZURA PUTRI MOHAMMED REZKI AZHAR D 125 164 178 467 155.7 178 53 -186
63 1649B SSP G3 ENG YI ZHEN F 131 169 167 467 155.7 169 38 -186
64 1655C STRIKE Quest VEDAVAARSHINI DEVI SARAVANAN C 148 170 147 465 155.0 170 23 -188
65 1603A AGAPE U16 GIRLS 3 TNG ZI XI E 152 150 161 463 154.3 161 11 -190
66 1657C STRIKE Sincerity JADE ONG D 132 176 154 462 154.0 176 44 -191
67 1604D AGAPE U16 GIRLS 4 SOONG SI XUAN E 142 122 197 461 153.7 197 75 -192
68 1602A AGAPE U16 GIRLS 2 ITZEL YEAP YUN ZI E 155 136 167 458 152.7 167 31 -195
69 1602B AGAPE U16 GIRLS 2 AMELIA SEAH E 104 176 177 457 152.3 177 73 -196
70 1692A SMSS - 9 SEBRINA KOH D 198 142 113 453 151.0 198 85 -200
71 1686D SMSS - 3 LAI XIN HUI D 132 175 144 451 150.3 175 43 -202
72 1634A NORTHBROOKS GT1 NATALIE CHUA JIA EN P 145 165 139 449 149.7 165 26 -204
73 1610D YISHUN TOWN GIRLS 1 ANNABELLE YEO XIN LING F 160 150 138 448 149.3 160 22 -205
74 1687D SMSS - 4 MIKAYLA KEE LE XUAN D 185 150 112 447 149.0 185 73 -206
75 1692B SMSS - 9 EILIYAH ZERINA BINTE AHMAD RAIMIE D 133 180 134 447 149.0 180 47 -206
76 1636D NORTHBROOKS GT2 DIAN INSYIRAH BINTE ABDULLAH P 146 123 177 446 148.7 177 54 -207
77 1642B NSRCC GIRLS KATELYN HOOI C 159 153 133 445 148.3 159 26 -208
78 1665A PIN-NELOPE CHLOE TAN YU XUAN F 149 166 126 441 147.0 166 40 -212
79 1690D SMSS - 7 CHIONH EN TING CAREY D 147 156 138 441 147.0 156 18 -212
80 1621A CHIJ TP TEAM 4 HILDA WONG D 108 159 172 439 146.3 172 64 -214
81 1673C TRINITY BOWLING 10 CHAN SHI EN N 137 101 199 437 145.7 199 98 -216
82 1692D SMSS - 9 KIMBERLY YEO SHU NING D 133 169 134 436 145.3 169 36 -217
83 1644D RSD U16 GIRLS FREYA LIM XIN YAN E 116 159 158 433 144.3 159 43 -220
84 1622A CHIJ TP TEAM 5 MARYANN LIM D 157 135 141 433 144.3 157 22 -220
85 1686A SMSS - 3 GISELLE REANNE OEI D 148 130 153 431 143.7 153 23 -222
86 1604C AGAPE U16 GIRLS 4 ALYSON YEO E 133 119 174 426 142.0 174 55 -227
87 1645A SSP G1 NG LEI EN E 127 157 142 426 142.0 157 30 -227
88 1687C SMSS - 4 YUMIKO HAN XINYAN D 133 148 142 423 141.0 148 15 -230
89 1673A TRINITY BOWLING 10 MEGAN LIM N 134 130 157 421 140.3 157 27 -232



90 1625D CSC 7 SEAH LIYI, AVRIL F 114 156 149 419 139.7 156 42 -234
91 1621D CHIJ TP TEAM 4 ZOE CHING D 118 132 168 418 139.3 168 50 -235
92 1688B SMSS - 5 CHLOE TAN D 129 161 128 418 139.3 161 33 -235
93 1665B PIN-NELOPE QUISTEL TAN SEOW JING F 137 150 130 417 139.0 150 20 -236
94 1604B AGAPE U16 GIRLS 4 GLENDA LIM E 101 150 165 416 138.7 165 64 -237
95 1644C RSD U16 GIRLS ESTHER TAN YEE E 132 143 135 410 136.7 143 11 -243
96 1665C PIN-NELOPE LERYN PEH F 137 136 137 410 136.7 137 1 -243
97 1603B AGAPE U16 GIRLS 3 XU WAN LING E 106 132 170 408 136.0 170 64 -245
98 1645B SSP G1 ANG ZI XI SHANTELLE E 142 124 142 408 136.0 142 18 -245
99 1636A NORTHBROOKS GT2 RADEN MAS ANOUSHA BINTE RADEN ISKANDAR P 131 162 113 406 135.3 162 49 -247

100 1619A CHIJ TP TEAM 2 ALICCA NASTALYA D 107 148 151 406 135.3 151 44 -247
101 1655A STRIKE Quest LAVETTA LIM SHAO HAN C 92 140 172 404 134.7 172 80 -249
102 1620C CHIJ TP TEAM 3 KAYLEIGH NG D 97 141 163 401 133.7 163 66 -252
103 1666C MAGGIES KIRA CHIANG F 111 145 145 401 133.7 145 34 -252
104 1672A TRINITY BOWLING 9 CHIA JIA EN N 130 131 139 400 133.3 139 9 -253
105 1681AWESTWOOD SECONDARY SCHOOL III DARWISYAH BINTE SAHID E 114 108 174 396 132.0 174 66 -257
106 1687A SMSS - 4 SOH MI XUE MISHEEL D 131 140 125 396 132.0 140 15 -257
107 1634B NORTHBROOKS GT1 NUR HANI RAISHA BINTE HAMQAAMAL SHAH P 114 120 160 394 131.3 160 46 -259
108 1686C SMSS - 3 QUEENCE NG ZI YEN D 91 105 196 392 130.7 196 105 -261
109 1610B YISHUN TOWN GIRLS 1 TAN QIN XUAN CAVERLYN F 133 104 155 392 130.7 155 51 -261
110 1655B STRIKE Quest OLIVIA SHANG C 119 152 121 392 130.7 152 33 -261
111 1685D SMSS - 2 GOH KHIM YEE EILEEN D 121 137 134 392 130.7 137 16 -261
112 1686B SMSS - 3 SHEKINAH LIM D 103 138 148 389 129.7 148 45 -264
113 1673D TRINITY BOWLING 10 SABELLE AUDYLEA KHAIRRIL AZZARD N 107 143 138 388 129.3 143 36 -265
114 1610C YISHUN TOWN GIRLS 1 VERA AMBER TAN F 127 135 125 387 129.0 135 10 -266
115 1621B CHIJ TP TEAM 4 LEANNE D 130 141 115 386 128.7 141 26 -267
116 1623C CSC 4 SOPHIA OLOPADE F 145 128 112 385 128.3 145 33 -268
117 1672C TRINITY BOWLING 9 OLIVIA TAN ZHI QI N 117 142 126 385 128.3 142 25 -268
118 1672B TRINITY BOWLING 9 KLARISSA HO HAO YUN N 102 140 141 383 127.7 141 39 -270
119 1689D SMSS - 6 TALIA RAE ANG D 126 156 96 378 126.0 156 60 -275
120 1622D CHIJ TP TEAM 5 HOPE LIM D 150 107 119 376 125.3 150 43 -277
121 1655D STRIKE Quest LAKSHMI KRISHPATHY C 129 123 116 368 122.7 129 13 -285
122 1622B CHIJ TP TEAM 5 GABBIE BUENVIAJE D 104 119 144 367 122.3 144 40 -286
123 1685B SMSS - 2 NOELLE NARAYANAN D 119 121 122 362 120.7 122 3 -291
124 1681DWESTWOOD SECONDARY SCHOOL III NURUL AMANI BINTE SURADI E 153 109 94 356 118.7 153 59 -297
125 1689B SMSS - 6 LEE YU SHAN GLORIA D 110 149 97 356 118.7 149 52 -297
126 1689A SMSS - 6 EMMA LOW CHING EN D 81 139 133 353 117.7 139 58 -300
127 1681BWESTWOOD SECONDARY SCHOOL III NG XIN MIN, RAINIE E 135 120 98 353 117.7 135 37 -300
128 1619D CHIJ TP TEAM 2 CAITLYN HSU D 130 115 107 352 117.3 130 23 -301
129 1691C SMSS - 8 TAN YI EN GWEN D 99 140 110 349 116.3 140 41 -304
130 1692C SMSS - 9 TAN JIE ZHEN ALETHEA D 129 107 109 345 115.0 129 22 -308
131 1691D SMSS - 8 WONG PEI YU ZOEY D 101 129 108 338 112.7 129 28 -315
132 1625A CSC 7 SARAH LOW KA MUN F 103 121 110 334 111.3 121 18 -319
133 1689C SMSS - 6 RANIA LAIZKA D 108 92 126 326 108.7 126 34 -327
134 1690A SMSS - 7 GISELLE ANG D 87 136 101 324 108.0 136 49 -329
135 1619C CHIJ TP TEAM 2 KAREN LOH YA WEN D 100 111 113 324 108.0 113 13 -329
136 1610A YISHUN TOWN GIRLS 1 NUR SABRINA IZZATI BINTE KHAZALI F 78 110 131 319 106.3 131 53 -334
137 1691A SMSS - 8 LIM LIANG ESTELLE D 108 78 132 318 106.0 132 54 -335
138 1685C SMSS - 2 SEAH XIN HUI D 112 106 99 317 105.7 112 13 -336
139 1625B CSC 7 CHARLOTTE LIM F 115 110 87 312 104.0 115 28 -341
140 1634D NORTHBROOKS GT1 LUTFIYA MOHAMED SAFRI P 113 96 103 312 104.0 113 17 -341
141 1688A SMSS - 5 S HARSHIKA AALIYAH D 113 106 85 304 101.3 113 28 -349
142 1688C SMSS - 5 REVATHI D/O SANTHIRAN ANANDAN D 91 95 114 300 100.0 114 23 -353
143 1690B SMSS - 7 IVERRA HAN RUI XUAN D 80 139 79 298 99.3 139 60 -355
144 1625C CSC 7 MARIA BRIDGET DASON F 107 108 83 298 99.3 108 25 -355
145 1634C NORTHBROOKS GT1 WAN NUR SOPHIA BINTE WAN SALMAN P 98 73 120 291 97.0 120 47 -362
146 1636C NORTHBROOKS GT2 ADELIA SOFEA BINTE ARDI P 85 94 109 288 96.0 109 24 -365
147 1688D SMSS - 5 AUDRIANA IRAWAN LIM D 88 96 102 286 95.3 102 14 -367
148 1636B NORTHBROOKS GT2 IMAN NAWWARAH BINTE MOHAMMAD IZHAR P 104 80 100 284 94.7 104 24 -369
149 1691B SMSS - 8 KAEDEA TAN KEE LOK D 101 94 72 267 89.0 101 29 -386
150 1681CWESTWOOD SECONDARY SCHOOL III LIM XIANG YI ANGELA E 100 67 83 250 83.3 100 33 -403
151 1690C SMSS - 7 AYRA ARIANNA-LEE DANUWARI D 70 95 60 225 75.0 95 35 -428
152 1622C CHIJ TP TEAM 5 ALIVIA XIE D 0 0 0 0 .0 0 0 -653


